MWLC550
The MBC550 Series of open frame medical power supplies feature a
wide universal AC input range of 90 – 264 VAC, offering up to 550 W
of output power with forced air cooling, or 250 W with conduction
cooling in a compact footprint, with a variety of isolated single output
voltages.
The MBC series is designed and approved to the latest Medical
standards (EN/IEC 60601-1) for Class I applications.

• Approved to EN/IEC 60601-1
• Medical (BF) Safety Approvals
• MTBF >3 million hours as per Telcordia SR-332, Issue 3
• RoHS Compliant
• CE Marked
• Diagnostic
• Drug Pump
• Dialysis
• Home Health Care
• Monitoring
• Portable Equipment
2 MBC550 Series
MBC550-1T12 12 V 9.17 A 16.67 A 41.67 A 500 W
MBC550-1T15 15 V 7.33 A 13.33 A 33.33 A 500 W
MBC550-1T24 24 V 6.25 A 10.42 A 22.92 A 550 W
MBC550-1T30 30 V 5.00 A 8.33 A 18.33 A 550 W
MBC550-1T48 48 V 3.13 A 5.21 A 11.46 A 550 W
MBC550-1T58 58 V 2.59 A 4.31 A 9.48 A 550 W
1 Refer to "Recommended Conduction Plate & Clearance" details on page 8.
Specifications are for nominal input voltage, 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Input Voltage
Universal